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National War Memorial
Adsul Shri Anandrao ;George Shri (Adv.) Joice;Mullappally Shri Ramachandran;Owaisi Shri Asaduddin;Patil Shri Shivaji
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Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has approved the proposal to construct a National War Memorial and a National War Museum in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the estimated cost of the project; and

(d) the time by which the project is likely to be completed?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (RAO INDERJIT SINGH)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
j{kk jkT; ea=h
Â¼jkobanzthr flagÂ½
(a)&(b): Yes, Madam. The Cabinet in its meeting held on 7th October 2015 approved the proposal for construction of National War Memorial and National War Museum in Delhi.

(c) The approximate cost of the project, at current price level, is Rs.500 Crores.

(d) The tentative time frame for the project is 05 (five) years.
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